
 

VT-7 
EAGLES 

 

 

CDR Thomas L. Kellner NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Adam J. Fisel 

Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 
 Sunday, 21-Dec-2025  

SUNRISE: 06:55 MOONRISE: 08:26 ILLUM: 1% JULIAN DATE: 5355 

SUNSET: 16:53 MOONSET: 18:18   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 8 TOTAL FLY HRS: 10.4 SYL FLY EVENTS: 6 SYL FLY HRS: 7.8 
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 0 TOTAL SIM HRS: 0 SYL SIM EVENTS: 0 SYL SIM HRS: 0 

Questions: 

EP Question: TOTAL ELECTRICAL FAILURE? 

NATOPS: 
IF THE SKID CAUTION LIGHT ILLUMINATES IN FLIGHT, THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE SHOULD BE USED: A. TURN ANTI-SKID OFF. 

B. USE NORMAL BRAKING TECHNIQUES. T/F 

SOP: T/F AIRCRAFT INVOLVED IN A MIDAIR ARE ALLOWED TO REJOIN AS A FLIGHT. 

 

DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

ODO (ON CALL) GANSE, JEREMY T, LT 0000 1200 
DUTY DRIVER HARWARD, MYRICK D, LTJG 0000 2359 
PM SDO HAND, BRIAN J, 1stLt 1200 1700 
PM ODO GANSE, JEREMY T, LT 1200 1530 
ODO (ON CALL) GANSE, JEREMY T, LT 1530 2359 

 

 

COMMENTS: 
NMM: 1300-1700 

NJW: CLOSED 

R-4404: CLOSED 

AREA 1/2/3/4: 0700-2000 

MERIDIAN 2 MOA: 0700-2000 

AF USING BHAM MOA: NONE 

AF USING SEARAY: NONE 

AF USING PINE HILLS/CAMDEN RIDGE: NONE 

 

VT-7 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 

VT-9 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 

 

RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: NONE 

RESERVISTS DRILLING: NONE 

 

***MISSION COMMANDERS ASSIGNED IAW SOP*** 

 

R/S:0 ; W/U:0 ; FITU: 0 

ADVANCING X’s: 6 

 

UPCOMING OPS: 
8 JAN: IGS 

9 JAN - 30 JAN: STRIKE DET  

21 JAN - 25 JAN: CQ DET  

30 JAN: HAIL AND FAREWELL 

3 MAR, 14 APR, 9 JUN: PFT  
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
Mr. Adam B. Worfolk LCDR Jonathan S. Jackson CDR Thomas L. Kellner 

 
Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SCHD INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O LAND   EVENT FLT TIME  

701 0715 0900 1018 HOWER, RAYMOND ODO, Maj  FRM LEAD 1.3 MEI OPS; SIGN AT NMM  
702 0715 0900 1018 REYNOLDS, REAGAN E, Capt GARCIA, JOSEPH E, LTJG FRM4106 1.3 MEI OPS; SIGN AT NMM  
703 1015 1200 1318 REYNOLDS, REAGAN E, Capt  FRM LEAD 1.3 RTB  
704 1015 1200 1318 HOWER, RAYMOND ODO, Maj GARCIA, JOSEPH E, LTJG FRM4107 1.3 RTB  
705 1030 1230 1342 MOREAU, GAEL , LT BODEN, ROBERT G, 1stLt TR4101 1.2 RTB; SIGN AT NMM  
706 1145 1330 1448  LAENGRICH, EVAN S, 1stLt AN42S2 1.3 CCX; PNS-NMM  
707 1145 1330 1448  CRUTCHFIELD, CONNOR M, LTJG AN42S2 1.3 CCX; PNS-NMM  
708 1145 1330 1448  KOELSCH, TREVOR J, LTJG AN42S2 1.3 CCX;PNS-NMM  

 

Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

No Simulators Scheduled 
 

Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 

No Ground Events Scheduled 
 


